[Q]

n \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lu-Chen Hwan	02/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUTUTAL-PAK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 25, Lane 195, Huacheng Road, Taipei County	
City:	Xinzhuang City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11106151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: cpillote@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St

Address Line 2: Cynthia L. Pillote

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia L. Pillote

Total Attachments: 2

source=395240080ASN#page1.tif source=395240080ASN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019098 FRAME: 0132

Serial No.: _11/106,151 Docket No.: 39524,0080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor:

Lu-Chen HWAN; 10F-2, No. 229, Chinlung Road, Neihu District, 1. Taipei, Taiwan, ROC

has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

METHOD FOR MAKING CABLE WITH A CONDUCTIVE BUMP ARRAY, AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING THE CABLE TO A TASK OBJECT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No.

11/106,151 on <u>April 13, 2005</u>

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE(S):

MUTUAL-PAK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. No. 25, Lane 195, Huacheng Road, Xinzhuang City, Taipei County 242, Taiwan, ROC

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

1

1955513.1

PATENT

Serial No.: <u>11/106,151</u> Docket No.: <u>39524.0080</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal

this 26 day of Feb., 2007

(Lu-Chen HWAN)

1955513.1

RECORDED: 03/31/2007

2

PATENT REEL: 019098 FRAME: 0134